DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	17-BSTD-03
Project Title:	2019 Title 24, Part 11, CALGreen Rulemaking
TN #:	225012
Document Title:	Statement of Mailing
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Patty Paul
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	10/17/2018 2:09:11 PM
Docketed Date:	10/17/2018

## CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

1516 NINTH STREET SACRAMENTO, CA 95814-5512 www.energy.ca.gov



## STATEMENT OF MAILING OF

2019 BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS RULEMAKING PROCEEDING CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE 24, Part 11, APPENDIX A4 DIVISION A4.2 AND APPENDIX A5 DIVISION A5.2 (2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE)

## **ENERGY COMMISSION DOCKET NUMBER 17-BSTD-03**

- A. Pursuant to Government Code section 11346.4, subdivision (a), California Code of Regulations, title 1, section 86, and Government Code section 11104.5, subdivision (a), at least 45 days before the close of the public comment period on the adoption of the proposed 2019 revisions to the California Building Efficiency Standards, also known as the California Green Code, in the California Code of Regulations, title 24, part 11, Appendix A4 Division A4.2 and Appendix A5 Division A5.2, the Energy Commission provided notice of this proposed action to the following persons in the manner indicated:
  - (1) Every person who has filed a request for notice of regulatory actions with this agency;

No one requested written notice, however this notice was provided via email on January 19, 2018 to the building standards list serve which consists of all those who have expressed an interest in Energy Commission actions related to these regulations. This notice directs readers to the Commission website which affords the opportunity to subscribe to the Commission list serve.

The notice was also posted on the Energy Commission's website January 18, 2018.

- (2) The Secretary of the Resources Agency;
  - This notice was provided via written document December 18, 2017.
- (3) A representative number of small business enterprises or their representatives that are likely to be affected by the proposed action; and

This notice was provided via email to the efficiency and building standards list serve which includes many small businesses that have expressed an interest in Energy Commission actions related to these regulations.

The notice was also posted on the Energy Commission's website January 18, 2018.

(4) All persons and groups of persons whom this agency believes to be interested in this proposed action.

This notice was provided via email to the building standards list-serve on January 19, 2018, which consists of all those who have expressed an interest in Energy Commission actions related to these regulations.

The notice was also posted on the Energy Commission's website on January 18, 2018. This was done in the manner normally and consistently used by the Energy Commission.

B. The notice and text of the proposed changes to these regulations from that which were originally proposed on January 19, 2018, were made available at the Energy Commission on its internet website on September 17, 2018.

I certify, under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on Tuesday, October 17, 2018, in Sacramento, California.

ingrid Neumann

**Building Standards Office** 

**Efficiency Division** 

California Energy Commission